Privacy Policy GodzyCasting

Last Updated: 1-August-2023

This Privacy Policy outlines how GodzyCasting ("we," "our," or "us") collects, uses, shares, and protects the personal information of users ("you" or "your") of our Software as a Service (SaaS) application (the "App"). We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information. By using App, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect

We collect the following types of personal information when you use This App

1.1 Information You Provide to Us

Account Information: When you create an account, we collect your name, email address, password, and other contact information.

Profile Information: You may choose to provide additional information, such as your photograph, bio, portfolio, and professional history.

Communication Data: We collect information related to your communication with us and other users, including messages and correspondence.

Payment Information: If you make payments through the App, we collect payment information, such as credit card details or other financial information.

User Content: Any information, images, or documents you upload, share, or post on the App.

1.2 Information We Automatically Collect

Usage Data: We collect data about how you use This App, including your interactions, preferences, and access times.

Device Information: We gather information about your device, such as the type, operating system, and browser, Internet Protocol (IP Address)

Location Information: With your consent, we may collect your device's precise location information for certain features.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use your personal information for the following purposes:

Providing Services: To provide you with access to This Platform and its features.

Communication: To communicate with you, respond to your requests, and provide customer support.

Personalization: To personalize your experience, such as tailoring content and recommendations.

Payment Processing: To process payments and manage billing.

Analytics and Improvements: To analyze App usage, improve our services, and develop new features.

Security: To protect This Platform, prevent fraud, and ensure the safety of our users.

Marketing: To send promotional and marketing communications if you opt-in to receive them.

3. How We Share Your Information

We may share your personal information with the following parties:

Service Providers: We may share your information with third-party service providers who help us operate This Platform and provide services.

Authorized Users: Your information may be visible to other authorized users of This Platform, such as talent, agencies, and producers.

Legal Compliance: We may disclose your information to comply with legal obligations, protect our rights, and respond to legal requests.

Business Transfers: In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of assets, your information may be transferred to a new entity.

With Your Consent: We may share your information with your explicit consent.

4. Your Choices

You have the following choices regarding your personal information:

Account Settings: You can review and update your account information in the App settings.

Communication Preferences: You can opt out of promotional emails and notifications.

Data Access and Deletion: You can request access to your data and, in certain cases, request its deletion.

Location Information: You can control location sharing preferences on your device.

5. Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information, but no method of transmission over the internet is 100% secure. We cannot guarantee a 100% the security of your information.

6. Children's Privacy

This Platform is not intended for use by children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. Children information is only provided upon consent from parents/guardians

7. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with the updated "Last Updated" date.

8. Contact Us

If you have questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or your personal information, please contact us at godzymusic@gmail.com.

By using This Platform by GodzyCasting, you agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.